Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AHG Licensing, Inc.		12/22/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CJ Apparel Group, LLC	
Street Address:	One Northbrook Place, 5 Revere Drive	
City:	Northbrook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60062	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78336621	CARIBBEAN JOE
Registration Number:	2845458	CARIBBEAN JOE
Registration Number:	3083238	
Registration Number:	3096057	
Registration Number:	3032685	
Registration Number:	3032684	
Serial Number:	76560170	
Serial Number:	76560172	
Registration Number:	3112291	CJ BLUE
Registration Number:	3083232	DISCOVER PARADISE
Registration Number:	3009212	DISCOVER PARADISE
Registration Number:	3009211	DISCOVER PARADISE
Registration Number:	3118576	DNA IT'S IN YOUR GENES
Serial Number:	78336590	HAVANA JACK'S CAFE
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0738

900067150

Registration Number:	2845660	HAVANA JACK'S CAFE
Registration Number:	3143638	HAVANA JACK'S CAFE
Registration Number:	3173187	IN FOCUS
Registration Number:	3101187	JAMAICA BAY
Registration Number:	3154498	JAMAICA BAY
Serial Number:	78805093	JB
Serial Number:	78336779	LA CABANA
Serial Number:	76560156	
Registration Number:	3096056	
Registration Number:	3058062	
Registration Number:	2860812	LA CABANA
Registration Number:	2936196	PERISCOPE
Serial Number:	76586408	SUGAR REEF CLOTHING COMPANY
Serial Number:	76569131	
Registration Number:	3088001	JAMAICA BAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)328-6101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-328-6100

Email: mgrieco@dreierllp.com

Correspondent Name: Steven R. Gursky, Mary L. Grieco

Address Line 1: 499 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Dreier LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	600208.002 HILCO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary L. Grieco
Signature:	/marylgrieco/
Date:	01/18/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=00220998#page1.tif source=00220998#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0739

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AHG Licensing, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with an office at 1411 Broadway, New York, New York 10018 (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR) is the owner of and has adopted, used, is using and/or has applied for the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter the "TRADEMARKS"), and the applications for registration therefor that have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or registrations have been issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in Schedule A;

AND WHEREAS, CJ Apparel Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at One Northbrook Place, 5 Revere Drive, Northbrook, IL 60062 (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS and any registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARKS throughout the world, and any and all applications and/or registrations therefor, including but not limited to, the United States Applications and Registrations listed in Schedule A, together with all causes of action for previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned, and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this **221** day of December 2006.

AHG LICENSING, INC.

Title CRO

{00215975.DOC;}

TRADEMARK REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0740

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

MARK	U.S. REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION DATE
CARIDDEAN IOC	NO. OR (SERIAL NO.)	OR (FILING DATE)
CARIBBEAN JOE	(78/336,621)	(December 4, 2003)
CARIBBEAN JOE	2,845,458	May 25, 2004
Caribbean Joe Design	3,083,238	April 18, 2006
Caribbean Joe Design	3,096,057	May 23, 2006
Caribbean Joe Design	3,032,685	December 20, 2005
Caribbean Joe Design	3,032,684	December 20, 2005
Caribbean Joe Design	(76/560,170)	(October 29, 2003)
Caribbean Joe Design	(76/560,172)	(October 29, 2003)
CJ BLUE	3,112,291	July 4, 2006
DISCOVER PARADISE	3,083,232	April 18, 2006
DISCOVER PARADISE	3,009,212	October 25, 2005
DISCOVER PARADISE	3,009,211	October 25, 2005
DNA IT'S IN YOUR	3,118,576	July 25, 2005
GENES & Design		
HAVANA JACK'S CAFÉ	(78/336,590)	(December 4, 2003)
HAVANA JACK'S CAFÉ	2,845,660	May 25, 2004
HAVANA JACK'S CAFÉ	3,143,638	September 12, 2006
IN FOCUS	3,173,187	November 21, 2006
JAMAICA BAY	3,101,187	June 6, 2006
JAMAICA BAY	3,088,001	May 2, 2006
JAMAICA BAY	3,154,498	October 10, 2006
JB & Butterfly Design	(78/805,093)	(February 2, 2006)
LA CABAÑA	(78/336,779)	(December 5, 2003)
La Cabaña Design	(76/560,156)	(October 29, 2003)
La Cabaña Design	3,096,056	May 23, 2006
La Cabaña Design	3,058,062	February 7, 2006
LA CABAÑA Stylized	2,860,812	July 6, 2004
PERISCOPE	2,936,196	March 29, 2005
SUGAR REEF	(76/586,408)	(March 26, 2004)
CLOTHING COMPANY		
Sunset Cove Design	(76/569,131)	(December 3, 2003)

{00215975.DOC;}

RECORDED: 01/18/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0741